 GUBOA
1 www.guboa.com
Manual
MHS Type-B
Mitsubishi High Speed Serial Interface (MHSSI) Encoder
General Information
 MHS series is an incremental rotary encoder, the signal is transmitted in the digital form.
 Data transmission interface:  Mitsubishi high speed serial interface (MHSSI) 2.5 Mbit/s ;

 GUBOA
4 www.guboa.com
Type Code Image
Open-end N
D–SUB
9 Pin / Female
D
JAE
10 Pin / Socket
P
Connector Type
DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR
MGR APPR
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
ANGLES ±X.X°
2 PL ±X.XX 3 PL ±X.XXX
NAME
TY
DATE
05/16/19 Solid Edge
TITLE
SIZE
A2
DWG NO REV
FILE NAME: 接頭  - 示意圖 .dft
SCALE: WEIGHT: SHEET 1 OF 1
REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
26
55
51,7
20
,3
55,8MAX31
,2
35
51,88
 GUBOA
5 www.guboa.com
JAE 10 Pin / Socket Pin Function Color
1 - -
2 - -
3 RQ + green
4 RQ - yellow
5 Data + gray
6 Data - pink
7 +5 V brown
8 0 V white
9 Shield -
10 -
D–SUB - 9 Pin / Female
（15 pin）
Pin Function Color
1 - -
2 RQ + green
3 RQ - yellow
4 +5 V brown
5 - -
6 0 V white
7 Data - pink
8 Data + gray
9 - -
Outer
casing Shield
Open-end Function Color
RQ + green
RQ - yellow
+5 V brown
0 V white
Data - pink

MHS 04B – XX – XXX – X – X
 ○1  ○2  ○3
Encoder type code
4
4
5
4
6
4
Standard model
N:  Open-end         D：D-sub  9 Pin
P：JAE  10 pin
* Customized available
 GUBOA
8 www.guboa.com
Model  OD (A)  ID (B) PCD (C) Hole (D) Teeth
M4128- 40FS 52    40 +0.016/-0 n/a n/a     128
M4192- 60FS 77.6    60 +0/-0.018 n/a n/a     192
M4256- 82FS 103.2    82 +0/-0.018 n/a n/a     256
M4384- 125FS 154.4     125 +0.025/-0       134 8*Ø4.5     384
M4512- 160FS 205.6    160 +0.02/-0       170 8*Ø5.5     512
M4640- 220FS 256.8    220 +0.02/-0       230 8*Ø5.5 640
Gear wheel model